cash available to meet margin calls on PT RMBS; therefore, we have not considered these balances to be allocated
to the structured securities strategy.

($ in thousands)
Structured Security Portfolio

Inverse Interest
Only Securities

Interest-Only
Securities

Pass-Through
Portfolio TotalSub-total

3,540,002 $20,096 $427 $19,669 $3,519,906 $Market value - December 31, 2022
467,460 ---467,460 Securities purchased

-----Securities sold
-----(Losses) Gains on sales

(679)(679)-(679)n/aReturn of investment
(60,347)n/an/an/a(60,348)Pay-downs

47,774 n/an/an/a4,774 Discount accretion due to pay-downs
48,696 27 55 (28)48,670 Mark to market (losses) gains

3,999,906 $19,444 $482 $18,962 $3,980,462 $Market value - March 31, 2023

Portfolio Characteristics, Credit
Counterparties & Hedge Positions

23

Orchid Island Capital MBS Portfolio Characteristics as of March 31, 2023

24Source: Company Press Releases

Note: Above table excludes 2yr Treasury Bill valued at $36.8 million which was purchased to post as collateral for hedge positions.

Int Rate Sensitivity
(+50 BPS)

Int Rate Sensitivity
(-50 BPS) 3m CPR1m CPRWA MatAGEGWACCPN

Current
Price

Percent of
PortfolioFMVFaceType

Fixed Rate MBS
(6,465)6,376 $0.8%0.8%120594.54%4.00%99.02$0.01%387,352$391,191$15yr 4.0
(6,465)6,376 0.8%0.8%120594.54%4.00%99.020.01%387,352391,19115yr Total

(74,352,488)72,497,910 3.6%4.6%333233.44%3.00%90.3256.79%2,273,404,9232,516,951,08930yr 3.0
(5,534,492)5,442,865 6.8%7.6%313374.03%3.50%94.694.97%198,345,962209,465,23230yr 3.5

(14,931,487)13,687,010 2.9%4.6%344144.78%4.00%95.9214.21%568,369,333592,538,18630yr 4.0
(7,357,023)6,230,810 4.0%3.2%35095.45%4.50%98.238.91%356,437,496362,870,33730yr 4.5

(10,955,779)9,076,706 5.5%7.6%35375.93%5.00%100.1014.64%583,516,777582,948,06330yr 5.0
(113,131,271)106,935,301 3.94%5.01%338194.16%3.56%93.3299.50%3,980,074,4904,264,772,90830yr Total
(113,137,736)106,941,6773.94%5.01%338194.16%3.56%93.3299.51%3,980,461,8424,265,164,099Total Pass-Through MBS

Structured MBS
(5,545)4,585 10.6%12.3%981354.57%4.00%10.470.03%1,070,72410,226,258IO 20yr 4.0
(1,991)(482)0.6%0.7%252983.64%3.00%13.720.01%426,3433,106,903IO 30yr 3.0
351,463 (486,935)4.8%5.1%2481034.60%4.00%18.330.42%16,328,67289,062,937IO 30yr 4.0

5,998 (10,438)7.1%8.0%1931534.99%4.50%18.740.02%714,9463,814,091IO 30yr 4.5
7,725 (10,939)11.0%16.2%1951535.36%5.00%19.760.01%421,6932,133,677IO 30yr 5.0

357,651 (504,208)5.5%6.0%2311094.60%4.01%17.500.47%18,962,378108,343,865IO Total
(100,664)117,610 6.4%6.5%283674.40%0.00%1.590.01%482,24530,333,205IIO 30yr 4.0
256,987 (386,598)5.7%6.1%2421004.55%3.13%14.020.486%19,444,623138,677,071Total Structured MBS

Mortgage Assets
(112,880,749)$106,555,079 $4.00%5.04%335224.18%3.55%100%3,999,906,466$4,403,841,169$Total Mortgage Assets

Int Rate Sensitivity (1)

(+50 BPS)
Int Rate Sensitivity

(-50 BPS)
Hedge Period
Average  End

Average Notional
Balance  Hedge

20,536,133 (22,924,528)Jun-2023(926,500,000)5-Year Treasury Future (2)

2,931,730 (3,256,004)Jun-2023(54,200,000)10-Year Ultra Treasury Future(2)

40,449,300 (42,015,917)Apr-2029(1,674,000,000)Swaps
25,351,151 (23,955,857)Apr-2023(875,000,000)TBA